01/30/2012



S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office

JAN 3 0 2012 PTO-1594 (Rev. 03-11)
5th Fig.MB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012) 103639961

	INIO OILI	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tradco, Ltd. 4609 Lewis Road Stone Mountain, GA 30083	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No Name: Nogluten, Inc.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association   ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership   ☒ Corporation- State: Georgia ☐ Other   ☐ Other ☐ Other    Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No.  3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) January 19, 2012  ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Internal Address:  Street Address: 4609 Lewis Road  City: Stone Mountain  State: GA  Country: USA  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Citizenship  X Corporation  Citizenship Georgia  Other  Citizenship US  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Mina's Purely Divine, word mark and stylized mark	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3998341 and 4067341  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Dustin R. Moyes	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Suite 1400	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00	
Street Address: 1000 SW Broadway	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed	
City: Portland	8. Payment Information:	
State: OR         Zip: 97205           Phone Number: 503-227-1111           Fax Number: 503-248-0130           Email Address: dustin@sussmanshank.com	Deposit Account Number	
9. Signature:  Signature  Dustin R. Moyes  Name of Person Signing	Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  2	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Tradco. Ltd. a corporation of Georgia ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademarks (the "Marks") which have been applied for registration on the Principal Register of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and identified as:

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Mina's Purely Divine (word mark)	3998341	July 19, 2011
Mina's Purely Divine (stylized mark)	4067341	December 6, 2011

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Nogluten, Inc., a corporation of Georgia located at 4609 Lewis Road, Stone Mountain, GA 30083 ("Assignee"), its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the federal registrations once received, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and with all rights of action, powers, and benefit to the Marks, due or accrued, including the right to sue for and recover in the Assignee's own name and that of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives all remedies of every nature, including, without limitation, rights to injunctive relief, damages, profits, costs, and attorney fees, arising out of past infringement of the Marks or injury to the related goodwill.

DATED: 01 - 19, 2012.

TRADCO, LTD

y: <u>2 00</u>

F:\CLIENTS\20398\002\DOCUMENTS\ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS.DOC

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 004731 FRAME: 0154

RECORDED: 01/30/2012